City Council Information Sheet Date: September 3, 2024
ISSUE: Consent Calendar for: September 3, 2024

FOCUS AREA: Infrastructure (Engineering)

SUMMARY:
1) PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATES

a) 167th & Ridgeview Sanitary Sewer Main — 3-C-018-22 — Sanitary Sewer
b) Hilltop Farms — 3-D-001-23 — Street

c) Stub Modification Plan Enclave At Boulder Creek — 3-D-086-24 — Street
d) Ram Jack, Olathe Watermain Extension — 5-D-021-23 — Waterlines

2) CHANGE ORDERS

a) 167th & Ridgeview Sanitary Sewer Main — 3-C-018-22

3) FINAL PAYMENT TO CONTRACTORS

a) 167th & Ridgeview Sanitary Sewer Main — 3-C-018-22

Final Payment $ 32,700.25
Paid to Date $ 426,758.05
Original Contract Amount $ 450,767.00
Total Change Orders $ 8,691.30
Change Order 1: $ 204.00 (5/8/2024)
Change Order 2 FINAL: $ 8,487.30 (9/3/2024)
Final Contract Amount $ 459,458.30

Contractor — Kansas Heavy Construction, LLC

Submitted by: Mary Jaeger, Director / Nate Baldwin, City Engineer



